



# 2012 New York State Scholastic

## Official Results (Sunday, May 13)

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap	Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 27S1: Boys 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 08:30 AM</b>										
1st	3	Riverhead A (H. Bingham)	06:05.20			06:05.20			00:06:05.20	
2nd	2	Albany RC (N. Timmons)	06:10.94	1.6%	00:05.74	06:10.94			00:06:05.20	00:00:05.74
3rd	4	Friends Academy A (M. Kuczmariski)	06:16.31	3.0%	00:05.37	06:16.31			00:06:05.20	00:00:11.11
4th	5	Spring Hill Waldorf (k. Wright)	06:25.01	5.4%	00:08.70	06:25.01			00:06:05.20	00:00:19.81
5th	1	Friends Academy B (J. Viener)	06:34.27	8.0%	00:09.26	06:34.27			00:06:05.20	00:00:29.07
6th	6	Saratoga (J. Thompson)	06:44.31	10.7%	00:10.04	06:44.31			00:06:05.20	00:00:39.11
<b>Race 27S2: Boys 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 08:40 AM</b>										
1st	3	Newburgh (M. Scholl)	05:57.88			05:57.88			00:05:57.88	
2nd	4	Schuylerville (L. Bossalini)	06:03.57	1.6%	00:05.69	06:03.57			00:05:57.88	00:00:05.69
3rd	2	John Jay (K. Mabry)	06:03.84	1.7%	00:00.27	06:03.84			00:05:57.88	00:00:05.96
4th	5	Christian Brothers NY (G. Messercola)	06:09.33	3.2%	00:05.49	06:09.33			00:05:57.88	00:00:11.45
5th	1	Sagamore (L. Gagliano)	06:27.68	8.3%	00:18.35	06:27.68			00:05:57.88	00:00:29.80
6th	6	Friends Academy C (C. Sawicki)	07:06.01	19.0%	00:38.33	07:06.01			00:05:57.88	00:01:08.13
<b>Race 28S1: Girls 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 08:50 AM</b>										
1st	3	Sagamore (N. Vascotto)	06:45.80			06:45.80			00:06:45.80	
2nd	4	Schuylerville (r. delaney)	07:12.13	6.5%	00:26.33	07:12.13			00:06:45.80	00:00:26.33
3rd	2	Ballston Spa (l. kaczanowicz)	07:23.69	9.3%	00:11.56	07:23.69			00:06:45.80	00:00:37.89
4th	1	Fairport B (M. Jones)	07:27.63	10.3%	00:03.94	07:27.63			00:06:45.80	00:00:41.83
5th	5	Holy Angels (C. McLellan)	07:31.28	11.2%	00:03.65	07:31.28			00:06:45.80	00:00:45.48
	6	Northwood	Scratch							

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 28S2: Girls 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 09:00 AM</b>									
1st	4	Fairport A (L. Klimasewski)	06:56.60			06:56.60		00:06:56.60	
2nd	3	Riverhead	06:56.93	0.1%	00:00.33	06:56.93		00:06:56.60	00:00:00.33
3rd	2	Friends Academy A (C. Judge)	07:06.87	2.5%	00:09.94	07:06.87		00:06:56.60	00:00:10.27
4th	5	Huntington (A. Lindner)	07:33.10	8.8%	00:26.23	07:33.10		00:06:56.60	00:00:36.50
5th	1	Long Island (L. Rudolph)	07:52.17	13.3%	00:19.07	07:52.17		00:06:56.60	00:00:55.57
6th	6	Friends Academy B (J. Vascotto)	08:05.82	16.6%	00:13.65	08:05.82		00:06:56.60	00:01:09.22
<b>Race 33S1: Boys Jr 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:10 AM</b>									
1st	3	Ballston Spa (R. Gasparini)	05:37.90			05:37.90		00:05:37.90	
2nd	4	Long Island (J. McLuckie)	05:54.78	5.0%	00:16.88	05:54.78		00:05:37.90	00:00:16.88
3rd	5	Saratoga B (M. Buhac)	06:09.85	9.5%	00:15.07	06:09.85		00:05:37.90	00:00:31.95
4th	1	Brighton (C. Goheen)	06:32.50	16.2%	00:22.65	06:32.50		00:05:37.90	00:00:54.60
5th	2	Pelham Community (T. Gevirtz)	06:46.55	20.3%	00:14.05	06:46.55		00:05:37.90	00:01:08.65
6th	6	Mohawk (E. French)	07:01.84	24.8%	00:15.29	07:01.84		00:05:37.90	00:01:23.94
<b>Race 33S2: Boys Jr 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 09:20 AM</b>									
1st	3	Friends Academy A (M. Lieber)	05:39.80			05:39.80		00:05:39.80	
2nd	2	Saratoga A (J. Hogan)	05:49.46	2.8%	00:09.66	05:49.46		00:05:39.80	00:00:09.66
3rd	4	Burnt Hills	05:52.45	3.7%	00:02.99	05:52.45		00:05:39.80	00:00:12.65
4th	5	Friends Academy B (S. Lerner)	06:33.08	15.7%	00:40.63	06:33.08		00:05:39.80	00:00:53.28
5th	1	Shenendehowa HS (C. Bradshaw)	06:59.36	23.4%	00:26.28	06:59.36		00:05:39.80	00:01:19.56
6th	6	Cazenovia	07:10.46	26.7%	00:11.10	07:10.46		00:05:39.80	00:01:30.66
<b>Race 34S1: Girls Jr 2x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:30 AM</b>									
1st	3	Poughkeepsie (J. Rigothi)	06:24.80			06:24.80		00:06:24.80	
2nd	2	Friends Academy A (A. Wylie)	06:53.15	7.4%	00:28.35	06:53.15		00:06:24.80	00:00:28.35
3rd	4	Rye (L. Gallagher)	06:55.76	8.0%	00:02.61	06:55.76		00:06:24.80	00:00:30.96
4th	1	Sagamore A (Y. SIGMORE)	07:03.55	10.1%	00:07.79	07:03.55		00:06:24.80	00:00:38.75
5th	6	Friends Academy B (A. Grodsky)	07:22.36	15.0%	00:18.81	07:22.36		00:06:24.80	00:00:57.56
6th	5	Huntington (S. Totura)	07:33.36	17.8%	00:11.00	07:33.36		00:06:24.80	00:01:08.56

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 34S2: Girls Jr 2x Semi-Final 2 @ 09:40 AM</b>									
1st	3	Long Island (K. Gillman)	06:41.30			06:41.30		00:06:41.30	
2nd	2	McGann Mercy (K. Reese)	06:45.57	1.1%	00:04.27	06:45.57		00:06:41.30	00:00:04.27
3rd	4	Sagamore B (K. Wiedenhoft)	06:49.30	2.0%	00:03.73	06:49.30		00:06:41.30	00:00:08.00
4th	5	Saratoga (K. Sesselmen)	07:06.57	6.3%	00:17.27	07:06.57		00:06:41.30	00:00:25.27
5th	1	Mohawk (J. Rapelje)	07:35.25	13.4%	00:28.68	07:35.25		00:06:41.30	00:00:53.95
	6	Northwood	Scratch						
<b>Race 31S1: Boys Jr 4x Semi-Final 1 @ 09:50 AM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga (C. Yepsen)	05:16.00			05:16.00		00:05:16.00	
2nd	4	Long Island	05:43.97	8.9%	00:27.97	05:43.97		00:05:16.00	00:00:27.97
3rd	2	Rye A (G. Janart)	05:56.76	12.9%	00:12.79	05:56.76		00:05:16.00	00:00:40.76
4th	1	Riverhead (J. Schmidt)	05:59.60	13.8%	00:02.84	05:59.60		00:05:16.00	00:00:43.60
5th	5	Rye B	06:08.90	16.7%	00:09.30	06:08.90		00:05:16.00	00:00:52.90
<b>Race 31S2: Boys Jr 4x Semi-Final 2 @ 10:00 AM</b>									
1st	4	Ballston Spa (S. Allen)	05:32.40			05:32.40		00:05:32.40	
2nd	3	Pelham Community (C. Kelling)	05:37.88	1.6%	00:05.48	05:37.88		00:05:32.40	00:00:05.48
3rd	1	Sagamore (d. taylor)	05:46.57	4.3%	00:08.69	05:46.57		00:05:32.40	00:00:14.17
4th	2	Huntington (B. Filippini)	05:51.14	5.6%	00:04.57	05:51.14		00:05:32.40	00:00:18.74
5th	5	Albany RC (G. Piester)	06:01.25	8.7%	00:10.11	06:01.25		00:05:32.40	00:00:28.85
<b>Race 11: Boys Sr 8 Final @ 12:00 PM</b>									
1st	3	Canisius	04:54.00			04:54.00		00:04:54.00	
2nd	4	Chaminade	04:56.14	0.7%	00:02.14	04:56.14		00:04:54.00	00:00:02.14
3rd	6	Fairport (C. Sellite)	05:04.33	3.5%	00:08.19	05:04.33		00:04:54.00	00:00:10.33
4th	5	Burnt Hills	05:09.45	5.3%	00:05.12	05:09.45		00:04:54.00	00:00:15.45
5th	2	Cascadilla (M. Hermanson)	05:10.25	5.5%	00:00.80	05:10.25		00:04:54.00	00:00:16.25
6th	1	Fordham Prep	05:10.53	5.6%	00:00.28	05:10.53		00:04:54.00	00:00:16.53

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 12: Girls Sr 8 Final @ 12:08 PM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga (C. Murphy)	05:35.90			05:35.90		00:05:35.90	
2nd	4	Albany RC (K. Manning)	05:40.42	1.3%	00:04.52	05:40.42		00:05:35.90	00:00:04.52
3rd	2	Shenendehowa HS	05:43.04	2.1%	00:02.62	05:43.04		00:05:35.90	00:00:07.14
4th	5	Emma Willard (A. Speranza)	05:51.50	4.6%	00:08.46	05:51.50		00:05:35.90	00:00:15.60
5th	6	Burnt Hills (B. Litwa)	06:04.04	8.4%	00:12.54	06:04.04		00:05:35.90	00:00:28.14
6th	1	Fairport (J. Gerber)	06:07.88	9.5%	00:03.84	06:07.88		00:05:35.90	00:00:31.98
<b>Race 13: Boys Sr 4+ Final @ 12:16 PM</b>									
1st	3	West Side (J. Scaduto)	05:26.46			05:26.46		00:05:26.46	
2nd	4	Saratoga (A. Torkelson)	05:26.70	0.1%	00:00.24	05:26.70		00:05:26.46	00:00:00.24
3rd	2	Fayetteville-Manlius (C. Warren)	05:42.95	5.1%	00:16.25	05:42.95		00:05:26.46	00:00:16.49
4th	1	Manhasset A (C. Kasabian)	05:45.62	5.9%	00:02.67	05:45.62		00:05:26.46	00:00:19.16
5th	5	St. Josephs Collegiate	05:49.12	6.9%	00:03.50	05:49.12		00:05:26.46	00:00:22.66
6th	6	Pittsford A (J. LaMar)	06:07.59	12.6%	00:18.47	06:07.59		00:05:26.46	00:00:41.13
<b>Race 14: Girls Sr 4+ Final @ 12:24 PM</b>									
1st	2	Pittsford A (L. Tracey)	06:16.90			06:16.90		00:06:16.90	
2nd	4	Sagamore (N. Vascotto)	06:21.50	1.2%	00:04.60	06:21.50		00:06:16.90	00:00:04.60
3rd	5	Fayetteville-Manlius A (K. Anderson)	06:23.33	1.7%	00:01.83	06:23.33		00:06:16.90	00:00:06.43
4th	6	Row New York A	06:36.57	5.2%	00:13.24	06:36.57		00:06:16.90	00:00:19.67
5th	1	West Side A	06:38.88	5.8%	00:02.31	06:38.88		00:06:16.90	00:00:21.98
6th	3	Baldwinsville A (A. Bell)	06:39.42	6.0%	00:00.54	06:39.42		00:06:16.90	00:00:22.52
<b>Race 15: Boys 2nd 8 Final @ 12:32 PM</b>									
1st	4	Canisius	05:05.80			05:05.80		00:05:05.80	
2nd	3	Chaminade	05:09.60	1.2%	00:03.80	05:09.60		00:05:05.80	00:00:03.80
3rd	5	Cascadilla (M. Kehoe)	05:23.45	5.8%	00:13.85	05:23.45		00:05:05.80	00:00:17.65
4th	1	Pelham Community (P. Salvatore)	05:24.91	6.2%	00:01.46	05:24.91		00:05:05.80	00:00:19.11
5th	2	Fordham Prep	05:33.45	9.0%	00:08.54	05:33.45		00:05:05.80	00:00:27.65
6th	6	Fairport A (M. Livingston)	05:44.71	12.7%	00:11.26	05:44.71		00:05:05.80	00:00:38.91

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 16: Girls 2nd 8 Final @ 12:40 PM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga (A. Samach)	06:03.60			06:03.60		00:06:03.60	
2nd	4	Pittsford (C. Ryan)	06:11.72	2.2%	00:08.12	06:11.72		00:06:03.60	00:00:08.12
3rd	2	Shenendehowa HS	06:17.76	3.9%	00:06.04	06:17.76		00:06:03.60	00:00:14.16
4th	1	Albany RC (L. Smith)	06:21.80	5.0%	00:04.04	06:21.80		00:06:03.60	00:00:18.20
5th	5	Fairport A (A. Gabel)	06:31.14	7.6%	00:09.34	06:31.14		00:06:03.60	00:00:27.54
6th	6	Friends of Port	06:46.57	11.8%	00:15.43	06:46.57		00:06:03.60	00:00:42.97
<b>Race 17: Boys Ltwt 8 Final @ 12:48 PM</b>									
1st	4	Pittsford (F. Curran)	05:10.10			05:10.10		00:05:10.10	
2nd	2	Chaminade	05:13.57	1.1%	00:03.47	05:13.57		00:05:10.10	00:00:03.47
3rd	3	Canisius	05:15.17	1.6%	00:01.60	05:15.17		00:05:10.10	00:00:05.07
4th	5	Niskayuna (S. Farkas)	05:33.35	7.5%	00:18.18	05:33.35		00:05:10.10	00:00:23.25
5th	1	Friends of Port	05:45.11	11.3%	00:11.76	05:45.11		00:05:10.10	00:00:35.01
6th	6	Newburgh Free	07:07.65	37.9%	01:22.54	07:07.65		00:05:10.10	00:01:57.55
<b>Race 18: Girls Ltwt 8 Final @ 12:56 PM</b>									
1st	3	Pelham Community (M. Ippolito)	05:50.10			05:50.10		00:05:50.10	
2nd	4	Pittsford A (K. West)	06:03.18	3.7%	00:13.08	06:03.18		00:05:50.10	00:00:13.08
3rd	2	Manhasset	06:10.49	5.8%	00:07.31	06:10.49		00:05:50.10	00:00:20.39
4th	6	Roosevelt HS (K. Holsopple)	06:13.95	6.8%	00:03.46	06:13.95		00:05:50.10	00:00:23.85
5th	1	Nardin (L. Zenger)	06:19.75	8.5%	00:05.80	06:19.75		00:05:50.10	00:00:29.65
6th	5	Saratoga (A. Tba)	06:20.81	8.8%	00:01.06	06:20.81		00:05:50.10	00:00:30.71
<b>Race 19: Boys Ltwt 4+ Final @ 01:04 PM</b>									
1st	3	St. Josephs Collegiate A	05:37.28			05:37.28		00:05:37.28	
2nd	4	Manhasset (S. Hummel)	05:37.76	0.1%	00:00.48	05:37.76		00:05:37.28	00:00:00.48
3rd	2	Iona Prep	05:45.30	2.4%	00:07.54	05:45.30		00:05:37.28	00:00:08.02
4th	5	Cold Spring Harbor HS (w. saffran)	05:46.09	2.6%	00:00.79	05:46.09		00:05:37.28	00:00:08.81
5th	6	Roosevelt HS (Z. Whiteley)	06:07.52	9.0%	00:21.43	06:07.52		00:05:37.28	00:00:30.24
6th	1	Long Island (A. Korine)	06:08.64	9.3%	00:01.12	06:08.64		00:05:37.28	00:00:31.36

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 20: Girls Ltwt 4+ Final @ 01:12 PM</b>									
1st	3	Manhasset	06:19.90			06:19.90		00:06:19.90	
2nd	4	Baldwinsville (K. Albright)	06:55.47	9.4%	00:35.57	06:55.47		00:06:19.90	00:00:35.57
3rd	5	Our Lady of Mercy A	06:58.11	10.1%	00:02.64	06:58.11		00:06:19.90	00:00:38.21
4th	6	ONeill (M. Ryan)	07:07.93	12.6%	00:09.82	07:07.93		00:06:19.90	00:00:48.03
5th	2	Buffalo Seminary	07:09.20	13.0%	00:01.27	07:09.20		00:06:19.90	00:00:49.30
6th	1	Emma Willard (T. Moriarty)	07:14.28	14.3%	00:05.08	07:14.28		00:06:19.90	00:00:54.38
<b>Race 21: Boys Jr 8 Final @ 01:20 PM</b>									
1st	0	Manhasset (R. khatchadourian)	05:11.30			05:11.30		00:05:11.30	
2nd	3	St. Josephs Collegiate	05:14.84	1.1%	00:03.54	05:14.84		00:05:11.30	00:00:03.54
3rd	4	McQuaid Jesuit (C. Pizzo)	05:17.77	2.1%	00:02.93	05:17.77		00:05:11.30	00:00:06.47
4th	5	Canisius	05:19.13	2.5%	00:01.36	05:19.13		00:05:11.30	00:00:07.83
5th	2	Chaminade A	05:19.73	2.7%	00:00.60	05:19.73		00:05:11.30	00:00:08.43
6th	6	Chaminade B	05:41.00	9.5%	00:21.27	05:41.00		00:05:11.30	00:00:29.70
7th	1	Shaker (E. Placeholder10)	05:50.70	12.7%	00:09.70	05:50.70		00:05:11.30	00:00:39.40
<b>Race 22: Girls Jr 8 Final @ 01:28 PM</b>									
1st	3	Bay Shore (M. Mott)	06:17.80			06:17.80		00:06:17.80	
2nd	2	Burnt Hills (E. Shaginaw)	06:18.84	0.3%	00:01.04	06:18.84		00:06:17.80	00:00:01.04
3rd	1	Niskayuna (H. Wistort)	06:19.40	0.4%	00:00.56	06:19.40		00:06:17.80	00:00:01.60
4th	4	Baldwinsville (R. Eberl)	06:22.90	1.3%	00:03.50	06:22.90		00:06:17.80	00:00:05.10
5th	5	Saratoga (A. Smith)	06:27.45	2.6%	00:04.55	06:27.45		00:06:17.80	00:00:09.65
6th	6	Our Lady of Lourdes	06:29.60	3.1%	00:02.15	06:29.60		00:06:17.80	00:00:11.80
<b>Race 23: Boys Jr 4+ Final @ 01:36 PM</b>									
1st	3	Iona Prep	05:53.20			05:53.20		00:05:53.20	
2nd	5	Suffern (w. arnett)	05:55.80	0.7%	00:02.60	05:55.80		00:05:53.20	00:00:02.60
3rd	2	Nichols (S. Bacon)	05:57.76	1.3%	00:01.96	05:57.76		00:05:53.20	00:00:04.56
4th	4	Burnt Hills	06:01.97	2.5%	00:04.21	06:01.97		00:05:53.20	00:00:08.77
5th	1	Cold Spring Harbor HS A (C. Haas)	06:19.61	7.5%	00:17.64	06:19.61		00:05:53.20	00:00:26.41
6th	6	Long Island A	06:22.25	8.2%	00:02.64	06:22.25		00:05:53.20	00:00:29.05

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 24: Girls Jr 4+ Final @ 01:44 PM</b>									
1st	3	Manhasset	06:12.10			06:12.10		00:06:12.10	
2nd	4	Fayetteville-Manlius (M. Elliott)	06:25.63	3.6%	00:13.53	06:25.63		00:06:12.10	00:00:13.53
3rd	2	West Side	06:26.15	3.8%	00:00.52	06:26.15		00:06:12.10	00:00:14.05
4th	1	Chautauqua Lake A	06:38.81	7.2%	00:12.66	06:38.81		00:06:12.10	00:00:26.71
5th	5	St. John the Baptist A	06:47.30	9.5%	00:08.49	06:47.30		00:06:12.10	00:00:35.20
6th	6	Nichols (H. Vossler)	06:51.22	10.5%	00:03.92	06:51.22		00:06:12.10	00:00:39.12
<b>Race 25: Boys 2- Final @ 01:52 PM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga (A. Torkelson)	06:03.70			06:03.70		00:06:03.70	
2nd	2	Fordham Prep	06:17.81	3.9%	00:14.11	06:17.81		00:06:03.70	00:00:14.11
3rd	4	Long Island (J. Guido)	06:58.78	15.1%	00:40.97	06:58.78		00:06:03.70	00:00:55.08
<b>Race 26: Girls 2- Final @ 02:00 PM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga A (C. Murphy)	06:46.00			06:46.00		00:06:46.00	
2nd	4	Emma Willard (A. Speranza)	07:04.55	4.6%	00:18.55	07:04.55		00:06:46.00	00:00:18.55
3rd	5	Sagamore A (S. Dennington)	07:05.01	4.7%	00:00.46	07:05.01		00:06:46.00	00:00:19.01
4th	6	Pelham Community (L. Veith)	07:09.55	5.8%	00:04.54	07:09.55		00:06:46.00	00:00:23.55
5th	2	Saratoga B (S. Merboth)	07:11.47	6.3%	00:01.92	07:11.47		00:06:46.00	00:00:25.47
6th	1	Saratoga C (M. Hampton)	07:14.93	7.1%	00:03.46	07:14.93		00:06:46.00	00:00:28.93
<b>Race 27: Boys 1x Final @ 02:08 PM</b>									
1st	4	Newburgh (M. Scholl)	06:22.54			06:22.54		00:06:22.54	
2nd	1	Friends Academy A (M. Kuczmariski)	06:29.35	1.8%	00:06.81	06:29.35		00:06:22.54	00:00:06.81
3rd	3	Riverhead A (H. Bingham)	06:36.47	3.6%	00:07.12	06:36.47		00:06:22.54	00:00:13.93
4th	6	John Jay (K. Mabry)	06:36.87	3.7%	00:00.40	06:36.87		00:06:22.54	00:00:14.33
5th	5	Schuylerville (L. Bossalini)	06:43.00	5.3%	00:06.13	06:43.00		00:06:22.54	00:00:20.46
6th	2	Albany RC (N. Timmons)	06:50.70	7.4%	00:07.70	06:50.70		00:06:22.54	00:00:28.16



Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 28: Girls 1x Final @ 02:16 PM</b>									
1st	3	Sagamore (N. Vascotto)	07:15.30			07:15.30		00:07:15.30	
2nd	5	Riverhead	07:33.11	4.1%	00:17.81	07:33.11		00:07:15.30	00:00:17.81
3rd	4	Fairport A (L. Klimasewski)	07:35.48	4.6%	00:02.37	07:35.48		00:07:15.30	00:00:20.18
4th	2	Schuylerville (r. delaney)	07:37.70	5.1%	00:02.22	07:37.70		00:07:15.30	00:00:22.40
5th	6	Friends Academy A (C. Judge)	08:16.62	14.1%	00:38.92	08:16.62		00:07:15.30	00:01:01.32
6th	1	Ballston Spa (I. kaczanowicz)	08:31.39	17.5%	00:14.77	08:31.39		00:07:15.30	00:01:16.09
<b>Race 39: Boys Ltwt 4x Final @ 02:24 PM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga (J. Jameson)	05:57.40			05:57.40		00:05:57.40	
2nd	4	Long Island (A. Korine)	06:06.62	2.6%	00:09.22	06:06.62		00:05:57.40	00:00:09.22
3rd	2	Shenendehowa HS (A. Snyder)	06:26.00	8.0%	00:19.38	06:26.00		00:05:57.40	00:00:28.60
4th	5	Cascadilla (M. Liu)	06:38.21	11.4%	00:12.21	06:38.21		00:05:57.40	00:00:40.81
<b>Race 40: Girls Ltwt 4x Final @ 02:32 PM</b>									
1st	4	Pelham Community (E. Landauer)	06:40.24			06:40.24		00:06:40.24	
2nd	3	Saratoga A (E. Placeholder4)	07:09.36	7.3%	00:29.12	07:09.36		00:06:40.24	00:00:29.12
3rd	2	Sagamore (F. Maida)	07:20.23	10.0%	00:10.87	07:20.23		00:06:40.24	00:00:39.99
<b>Race 29: Boys Ltwt 2x Final @ 02:40 PM</b>									
1st	4	Pelham Community (J. Schoenbart)	05:51.70			05:51.70		00:05:51.70	
2nd	2	Riverhead (E. Divan)	05:53.62	0.5%	00:01.92	05:53.62		00:05:51.70	00:00:01.92
3rd	3	Sagamore (A. Dunn)	05:56.73	1.4%	00:03.11	05:56.73		00:05:51.70	00:00:05.03
4th	6	SGS (B. McKenna)	06:17.54	7.3%	00:20.81	06:17.54		00:05:51.70	00:00:25.84
5th	5	Warwick HS (N. Arner)	06:18.73	7.7%	00:01.19	06:18.73		00:05:51.70	00:00:27.03
6th	1	Saratoga (P. LaFalce)	06:19.70	8.0%	00:00.97	06:19.70		00:05:51.70	00:00:28.00
<b>Race 30: Girls Ltwt 2x Final @ 02:48 PM</b>									
1st	4	Sagamore (A. Bielawski)	06:26.30			06:26.30		00:06:26.30	
2nd	3	Pelham Community A (M. DiBuono)	06:29.83	0.9%	00:03.53	06:29.83		00:06:26.30	00:00:03.53
3rd	2	Saratoga A (K. Wegner)	06:40.75	3.7%	00:10.92	06:40.75		00:06:26.30	00:00:14.45
4th	5	Poughkeepsie (B. Schneck)	07:18.90	13.6%	00:38.15	07:18.90		00:06:26.30	00:00:52.60
5th	1	Pelham Community B (N. Byers)	07:44.02	20.1%	00:25.12	07:44.02		00:06:26.30	00:01:17.72
6th	6	Saratoga B (J. Morrow)	08:15.67	28.3%	00:31.65	08:15.67		00:06:26.30	00:01:49.37



Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 31: Boys Jr 4x Final @ 02:56 PM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga (C. Yepsen)	05:27.00			05:27.00		00:05:27.00	
2nd	4	Ballston Spa (S. Allen)	05:58.67	9.7%	00:31.67	05:58.67		00:05:27.00	00:00:31.67
3rd	2	Long Island	06:04.05	11.3%	00:05.38	06:04.05		00:05:27.00	00:00:37.05
4th	5	Pelham Community (C. Kelling)	06:14.42	14.5%	00:10.37	06:14.42		00:05:27.00	00:00:47.42
5th	1	Rye A (G. Janart)	06:23.96	17.4%	00:09.54	06:23.96		00:05:27.00	00:00:56.96
6th	6	Sagamore (d. taylor)	06:27.11	18.4%	00:03.15	06:27.11		00:05:27.00	00:01:00.11
<b>Race 32: Girls Jr 4x Final @ 03:04 PM</b>									
1st	3	Saratoga A (A. Samach)	06:33.30			06:33.30		00:06:33.30	
2nd	2	Saratoga B (A. Smith)	06:58.13	6.3%	00:24.83	06:58.13		00:06:33.30	00:00:24.83
3rd	4	Pelham Community (h. robertson)	07:06.60	8.5%	00:08.47	07:06.60		00:06:33.30	00:00:33.30
4th	5	Brighton (M. Cutt)	07:39.50	16.8%	00:32.90	07:39.50		00:06:33.30	00:01:06.20
5th	6	Newburgh	08:02.61	22.7%	00:23.11	08:02.61		00:06:33.30	00:01:29.31
6th	1	Riverhead (P. Dobrownyski)	08:16.40	26.2%	00:13.79	08:16.40		00:06:33.30	00:01:43.10
<b>Race 33: Boys Jr 2x Final @ 03:12 PM</b>									
1st	3	Ballston Spa (R. Gasparini)	06:46.00			06:46.00		00:06:46.00	
2nd	4	Friends Academy A (M. Lieber)	07:01.12	3.7%	00:15.12	07:01.12		00:06:46.00	00:00:15.12
3rd	6	Burnt Hills	07:06.88	5.1%	00:05.76	07:06.88		00:06:46.00	00:00:20.88
4th	5	Saratoga A (J. Hogan)	07:07.12	5.2%	00:00.24	07:07.12		00:06:46.00	00:00:21.12
5th	1	Saratoga B (M. Buhac)	07:28.07	10.4%	00:20.95	07:28.07		00:06:46.00	00:00:42.07
6th	2	Long Island (J. McLuckie)	07:44.53	14.4%	00:16.46	07:44.53		00:06:46.00	00:00:58.53
<b>Race 34: Girls Jr 2x Final @ 03:20 PM</b>									
1st	3	Poughkeepsie (J. Rigothi)	06:56.60			06:56.60		00:06:56.60	
2nd	4	Long Island (K. Gillman)	07:15.98	4.7%	00:19.38	07:15.98		00:06:56.60	00:00:19.38
3rd	6	Sagamore B (K. Wiedenhoft)	07:25.05	6.8%	00:09.07	07:25.05		00:06:56.60	00:00:28.45
4th	5	McGann Mercy (K. Reese)	07:26.64	7.2%	00:01.59	07:26.64		00:06:56.60	00:00:30.04
5th	1	Rye (L. Gallagher)	07:30.02	8.0%	00:03.38	07:30.02		00:06:56.60	00:00:33.42
6th	2	Friends Academy A (A. Wylie)	07:31.23	8.3%	00:01.21	07:31.23		00:06:56.60	00:00:34.63

Place	Lane	Organization	Net Time	%	Delta	Raw	Handicap Penalty	Winning	Split
<b>Race 35: Boys Sr 4x Final @ 03:28 PM</b>									
1st	4	Pelham Community (J. Marshall)	05:20.10			05:20.10		00:05:20.10	
2nd	2	Saratoga (D. Gilgallon)	05:21.94	0.6%	00:01.84	05:21.94		00:05:20.10	00:00:01.84
3rd	5	Cold Spring Harbor HS (I. Iversen)	05:24.87	1.5%	00:02.93	05:24.87		00:05:20.10	00:00:04.77
4th	3	Niskayuna (F. Dohring)	05:26.36	2.0%	00:01.49	05:26.36		00:05:20.10	00:00:06.26
5th	6	Mohawk (D. Brzozowski)	05:50.19	9.4%	00:23.83	05:50.19		00:05:20.10	00:00:30.09
6th	1	McQuaid Jesuit (G. Klumpp)	06:02.34	13.2%	00:12.15	06:02.34		00:05:20.10	00:00:42.24

<b>Race 36: Girls Sr 4x Final @ 03:36 PM</b>									
1st	3	Pelham Community A (Y. Hemida)	05:56.10			05:56.10		00:05:56.10	
2nd	4	Saratoga (B. Morris)	06:27.85	8.9%	00:31.75	06:27.85		00:05:56.10	00:00:31.75
3rd	5	Cold Spring Harbor HS (S. Fetterolf)	06:39.36	12.1%	00:11.51	06:39.36		00:05:56.10	00:00:43.26
4th	2	Mohawk (K. Curwen)	06:50.54	15.3%	00:11.18	06:50.54		00:05:56.10	00:00:54.44
5th	6	Mercy Crew- Rochester (A. Eyerman)	06:56.62	17.0%	00:06.08	06:56.62		00:05:56.10	00:01:00.52
6th	1	Pelham Community B (M. Spencer)	07:20.06	23.6%	00:23.44	07:20.06		00:05:56.10	00:01:23.96

<b>Race 37: Boys Sr 2x Final @ 03:44 PM</b>									
1st	2	Saratoga (L. O'Brien)	06:00.60			06:00.60		00:06:00.60	
2nd	4	Northwood (C. Lee)	06:29.77	8.1%	00:29.17	06:29.77		00:06:00.60	00:00:29.17
3rd	3	St. Josephs Collegiate	06:45.00	12.3%	00:15.23	06:45.00		00:06:00.60	00:00:44.40
	1	Friends of Port	Scratch						
	5	Arlington (N. Murphy)	Scratch						

<b>Race 38: Girls Sr 2x Final @ 03:52 PM</b>									
1st	4	Long Island (T. Misthos)	07:08.00			07:08.00		00:07:08.00	
2nd	3	Sagamore (S. Bousleiman)	07:28.57	4.8%	00:20.57	07:28.57		00:07:08.00	00:00:20.57
3rd	2	Saratoga (K. Benton)	07:35.64	6.5%	00:07.07	07:35.64		00:07:08.00	00:00:27.64
4th	5	Pelham Community (J. Coash)	08:03.54	13.0%	00:27.90	08:03.54		00:07:08.00	00:00:55.54
5th	1	Holy Angels	08:36.13	20.6%	00:32.59	08:36.13		00:07:08.00	00:01:28.13
	6	Brighton (A. Tennant)	Scratch						